

Wireless Charger

User Manual

To ensure the best experience, please read this manual carefully before use.



1.Function Introduction

This device is a 3 in 1 fast wireless charger, which can support power charging for Qi compatible mobile phone/ iWatch/ TWS Bluetooth Earbuds. The nightlight design is special feature, making the device more practical. This product adopts a folding design, the folding method of the product is more convenient for storage and traveling with. It can charge multiple devices at the same time.

Place the device on the charging area, to wirelessly charge the device. You can place the phone vertically or horizontally without affecting the charging of the phone and you can video chat or watch your favorite movies while charging.

2.How to use

1. Please use the provided Type-C charging cable and a QC3.0 adapter to power up the device.
2. The LED indicator light will turn red when the power source is connected. When the wireless charger is in standby mode, the red light is always on. LED indicator light shows the corresponding charging status of the phone. The light turns solid blue when the phone is in normal charging mode, and the blue light flashes when a foreign object is detected or the charging phone is misaligned or an incompatible adapter/cable is connected.
3. When charging devices such as Qi-enabled mobile phone, iWatch, or Tws Bluetooth Earbuds, just place these devices on the corresponding charging area and they will be charged only after 0.1 second. When the devices are fully charged or you want to terminate charging, just take them away from the charging area.
4. Sleep-friendly night light on the charger base can be turned on/off by pressing the button, designed not to disturb sleep.

3. Safety Instructions

Do not place metal objects (e.g., coins, keys) between the device and the charger, as this may cause overheating.

Avoid using the charger in high-temperature or humid environments.

Keep the charger away from water and other liquids.

Do not disassemble or attempt to repair the charger yourself.

Use only compatible power adapters and cables provided or recommended by the manufacturer.

4.Specifications

- 1.Product Name: 3 in 1 Wireless Charger
- 2.Working with Mobile Phones + Earphones + Watches
- 3.Material: Plastic + Acrylic Plate
- 4.Dimension:165*141.3*13mm
- 5.Input: 5V/3A,9V/2A
- 6.Output: Mobile phone: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Earphones: 3W
Watch: 2.5W
- 7.Adapter: $\geq 9V/2A$

Thank you for trusting our product!

Беспроводное зарядное устройство

Руководство пользователя

Чтобы обеспечить наилучшие впечатления, пожалуйста, внимательно прочтите это руководство перед использованием.

1. Введение в функции

Это устройство представляет собой быстрое беспроводное зарядное устройство 3 в 1, которое может поддерживать зарядку совместимых с Qi мобильных телефонов/iWatch/наушников TWS Bluetooth. Конструкция с ночником является особой особенностью, делающей устройство более практичным. Это изделие имеет складную конструкцию, способ складывания изделия более удобен для хранения и путешествий. Оно может заряжать несколько устройств одновременно.

Поместите устройство на область зарядки, чтобы заряжать устройство по беспроводной сети. Вы можете разместить телефон вертикально или горизонтально, не влияя на зарядку телефона, и вы можете общаться в видеочате или смотреть любимые фильмы во время зарядки.

2. Как использовать

1. Пожалуйста, используйте прилагаемый кабель для зарядки Type-C и адаптер QC3.0 для питания устройства.

2. Светодиодный индикатор загорится красным при подключении источника питания. Когда беспроводное зарядное устройство находится в режиме ожидания, красный индикатор всегда горит. Светодиодный индикатор показывает соответствующий статус зарядки телефона. Индикатор горит синим, когда телефон находится в обычном режиме зарядки, а синий индикатор мигает, когда обнаружен посторонний предмет или заряжаемый телефон смещен или подключен несовместимый адаптер/кабель.

3. При зарядке таких устройств, как мобильный телефон с поддержкой Qi, iWatch или наушники Tws Bluetooth, просто поместите эти устройства на соответствующую зону зарядки, и они начнут заряжаться только через 0,1 секунды. Когда устройства полностью заряжены или вы хотите прекратить зарядку, просто уберите их с зоны зарядки.

4. Ночной свет на зарядной базе можно включить/выключить, нажав кнопку, он не будет мешать спать.

3. Инструкции по безопасности

Не помещайте металлические предметы (например, монеты, ключи) между

устройством и зарядным устройством, так как это может привести к перегреву.

Не используйте зарядное устройство в условиях высокой температуры или влажности.

Держите зарядное устройство вдали от воды и других жидкостей.

Не разбирайте и не пытайтесь ремонтировать зарядное устройство самостоятельно.

Используйте только совместимые адаптеры питания и кабели, предоставленные или рекомендованные производителем.

4. Технические характеристики

1. Название продукта: Беспроводное зарядное устройство 3 в 1

2. Работает с мобильными телефонами + наушниками + часами

3. Материал: пластик + акриловая пластина

4. Размеры: 1 65*141,3*13 мм

5. Вход: 5 В/3 А, 9 В/2 А

6. Выход: Мобильный телефон: 5 Вт/7,5 Вт/10 Вт/15 Вт

Наушники: 3 Вт

Часы: 2,5 Вт

7. Адаптер: ≥ 9 В/2 А

Спасибо за доверие к нашему продукту!

Carregador sem fios

Manual do utilizador

Para garantir a melhor experiência, leia este manual cuidadosamente antes de utilizar.

1. Introdução à função

Este dispositivo é um carregador sem fios rápido 3 em 1, que suporta o carregamento de energia para telemóveis compatíveis com Qi/iWatch/auscultadores Bluetooth TWS. O design da luz noturna é uma característica especial, tornando o dispositivo mais prático. Este produto adota um design dobrável, o método de dobragem do produto é mais conveniente para armazenamento e viagens. Pode carregar vários dispositivos ao mesmo tempo.

Coloque o dispositivo na área de carregamento para o carregar sem fios. Pode colocar o telefone na vertical ou na horizontal sem afetar o carregamento e pode fazer videochamadas ou ver os seus filmes favoritos enquanto carrega.

2. Como usar

1. Utilize o cabo de carregamento Tipo C fornecido e um adaptador QC3.0 para ligar o dispositivo.

2. A luz indicadora LED ficará vermelha quando a fonte de alimentação estiver ligada. Quando o carregador sem fios está no modo de espera, a luz vermelha está sempre acesa. A luz indicadora LED mostra o estado de carregamento correspondente do telefone. A luz fica azul contínua quando o telefone está no modo de carregamento normal e pisca quando é detetado um objeto estranho, o telefone em carregamento está desalinhado ou está ligado um adaptador/cabo incompatível.

3.º Ao carregar dispositivos como telemóveis habilitados para Qi, iWatch ou auscultadores Bluetooth Tws, basta colocá-los na área de carregamento correspondente e só serão carregados após 0,1 segundos. Quando os dispositivos estiverem totalmente carregados ou pretender interromper o carregamento, basta afastá-los da área de carregamento.

4. A luz de presença ideal para dormir na base do carregador pode ser ligada/desligada premindo o botão, concebida para não perturbar o sono.

3. Instruções de segurança

Não coloque objetos metálicos (por exemplo, moedas, chaves) entre o dispositivo e o carregador, pois pode causar sobreaquecimento.

Evite utilizar o carregador em ambientes com temperatura ou humidade elevadas.

Mantenha o carregador afastado de água e outros líquidos.

Não desmonte nem tente reparar o carregador sozinho.

Utilize apenas adaptadores de alimentação e cabos compatíveis fornecidos ou recomendados pelo fabricante.

4. Especificações

1. Nome do produto: Carregador sem fios 3 em 1

2.º Trabalhar com telemóveis + fones de ouvido + relógios

3. Material: Plástico + Placa em Acrílico

4. Dimensão: 1 65*141,3*13mm

5. Entrada: 5V/3A, 9V/2A

6.º Saída: Telemóvel: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W

Auscultadores: 3W

Relógio: 2,5 W

7. Adaptador: $\geq$ 9V/2A

Obrigado por confiar no nosso produto!

Cargador inalámbrico

Manual de usuario

Para garantizar la mejor experiencia, lea este manual detenidamente antes de usarlo.

1. Introducción a las funciones

Este dispositivo es un cargador inalámbrico rápido 3 en 1 que permite cargar teléfonos móviles, iWatch y auriculares Bluetooth TWS compatibles con Qi. Su diseño con luz nocturna lo hace más práctico. Este producto es plegable, lo que facilita su almacenamiento y transporte. Permite cargar varios dispositivos simultáneamente.

Coloque el dispositivo en la zona de carga para cargarlo de forma inalámbrica. Puede colocar el teléfono en vertical u horizontal sin afectar la carga y disfrutar de videollamadas o ver sus películas favoritas mientras se carga.

2. Modo de uso

1. Utilice el cable de carga tipo C y un adaptador QC3.0 incluidos para cargar el dispositivo.

2. El indicador LED se iluminará en rojo cuando la fuente de alimentación esté conectada. Cuando el cargador inalámbrico está en modo de espera, la luz roja permanece encendida. El indicador LED muestra el estado de carga del teléfono. La luz se vuelve azul fija cuando el teléfono está en modo de carga normal y parpadea cuando se detecta un objeto extraño, el teléfono que se está cargando está desalineado o se conecta un adaptador/cable incompatible.

3. Al cargar dispositivos como un teléfono móvil con tecnología Qi, un iWatch o auriculares Bluetooth TWS, simplemente colóquelos en la zona de carga correspondiente y se cargarán en tan solo 0,1 segundo. Cuando los dispositivos estén completamente cargados o desee finalizar la carga, simplemente retírelos de la zona de carga.

4. La luz nocturna en la base del cargador se puede encender y apagar presionando el botón, diseñada para no perturbar el sueño.

3. Instrucciones de seguridad

No coloque objetos metálicos (como monedas o llaves) entre el dispositivo y el cargador, ya que esto podría causar sobrecalentamiento.

Evite usar el cargador en ambientes con altas temperaturas o humedad.

Mantenga el cargador alejado del agua y otros líquidos.

No desmonte ni intente reparar el cargador usted mismo. Utilice únicamente adaptadores de corriente y cables compatibles, proporcionados o recomendados por el fabricante.

4. Especificaciones

- 1. Nombre del producto: Cargador inalámbrico 3 en 1**
 - 2. Compatible con teléfonos móviles, auriculares y relojes**
 - 3. Material: Plástico y placa acrílica**
 - 4. Dimensiones: 65 x 141,3 x 13 mm**
 - 5. Entrada: 5 V/3 A, 9 V/2 A**
 - 6. Salida: Teléfono móvil: 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W**
Auriculares: 3 W
Reloj: 2,5 W
 - 7. Adaptador: ≥ 9 V/2 A**
- ¡Gracias por confiar en nuestro producto!**

Kabelloses Ladegerät Benutzerhandbuch

Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor Gebrauch sorgfältig durch, um ein optimales Ladeerlebnis zu gewährleisten.

1. Funktionsbeschreibung

Dieses Gerät ist ein 3-in-1-Schnellladegerät für kabelloses Laden. Es unterstützt das Laden von Qi-kompatiblen Mobiltelefonen, iWatches und TWS-Bluetooth-Kopfhörern. Das Nachtlicht-Design ist ein besonderes Feature und macht das Gerät besonders praktisch. Das faltbare Design erleichtert die Aufbewahrung und den Transport. Es können mehrere Geräte gleichzeitig geladen werden.

Legen Sie das Gerät auf die Ladefläche, um es kabellos zu laden. Sie können das Telefon vertikal oder horizontal platzieren, ohne den Ladevorgang zu beeinträchtigen. So können Sie während des Ladevorgangs Videochats führen oder Ihre Lieblingsfilme ansehen.

2. Bedienung

1. Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte Typ-C-Ladekabel und einen QC3.0-Adapter, um das Gerät einzuschalten.

2. Die LED-Anzeige leuchtet rot, wenn die Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist. Im Standby-Modus leuchtet die LED dauerhaft. Die LED-Anzeige zeigt den jeweiligen Ladestatus des Telefons an. Die Leuchte leuchtet durchgehend blau, wenn sich das Smartphone im normalen Lademodus befindet. Die blaue Leuchte blinkt, wenn ein Fremdkörper erkannt wird, das Smartphone falsch ausgerichtet ist oder ein inkompatibler Adapter/Kabel angeschlossen ist.

3. Zum Laden von Geräten wie QI-fähigen Mobiltelefonen, iWatches oder TWS-Bluetooth-Kopfhörern legen Sie diese einfach auf die entsprechende Ladefläche. Der Ladevorgang dauert nur 0,1 Sekunden. Wenn die Geräte vollständig geladen sind oder Sie den Ladevorgang beenden möchten, nehmen

Sie sie einfach aus der Ladefläche.

4. Das schlaffreundliche Nachtlicht an der Ladestation lässt sich per Knopfdruck ein- und ausschalten und stört den Schlaf nicht.

3. Sicherheitshinweise

Legen Sie keine Metallgegenstände (z. B. Münzen, Schlüssel) zwischen Gerät und Ladegerät, da dies zu Überhitzung führen kann.

Verwenden Sie das Ladegerät nicht in Umgebungen mit hohen Temperaturen oder hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit.

Halten Sie das Ladegerät von Wasser und anderen Flüssigkeiten fern.

Zerlegen oder reparieren Sie das Ladegerät nicht selbst.

Verwenden Sie nur kompatible Netzteile und Kabel, die vom Hersteller bereitgestellt oder empfohlen werden.

4. Spezifikationen

1. Produktname: 3-in-1-Wireless-Ladegerät

2. Kompatibel mit Mobiltelefonen, Kopfhörern und Uhren

3. Material: Kunststoff + Acrylplatte

4. Abmessungen: 1,65 x 141,3 x 13 mm

5. Eingang: 5 V/3 A, 9 V/2 A

6. Ausgang: Mobiltelefon: 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W

Kopfhörer: 3 W

Uhr: 2,5 W

7. Netzteil: ≥ 9 V/2 A

Vielen Dank für Ihr Vertrauen in unser Produkt!

Caricabatterie wireless

Manuale utente

Per garantire la migliore esperienza, leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso.

1. Introduzione alle funzioni

Questo dispositivo è un caricabatterie wireless veloce 3 in 1, che può supportare la ricarica di potenza per telefoni cellulari compatibili con Qi/iWatch/auricolari Bluetooth TWS. Il design della luce notturna è una caratteristica speciale, che rende il dispositivo più pratico. Questo prodotto adotta un design pieghevole, il metodo di piegatura del prodotto è più comodo per lo stoccaggio e il viaggio. Può

caricare più dispositivi contemporaneamente.

Posizionare il dispositivo nell'area di ricarica, per caricare in modalità wireless il dispositivo. È possibile posizionare il telefono verticalmente o orizzontalmente senza influire sulla ricarica del telefono e si può effettuare videochiamate o guardare i propri film preferiti durante la ricarica.

2. Come utilizzare

1. Utilizzare il cavo di ricarica Type-C in dotazione e un adattatore QC3.0 per accendere il dispositivo.

2. La spia LED diventerà rossa quando la fonte di alimentazione è collegata. Quando il caricabatterie wireless è in modalità standby, la luce rossa è sempre accesa. La spia LED mostra lo stato di carica corrispondente del telefono. La luce diventa blu fissa quando il telefono è in modalità di ricarica normale e la luce blu lampeggia quando viene rilevato un oggetto estraneo o il telefono in carica è disallineato o è collegato un adattatore/cavo incompatibile.

3. Quando carichi dispositivi come telefoni cellulari abilitati Qi, iWatch o auricolari Bluetooth Tws, posiziona semplicemente questi dispositivi nell'area di ricarica corrispondente e si caricheranno solo dopo 0,1 secondi. Quando i dispositivi sono completamente carichi o vuoi interrompere la ricarica, allontanali semplicemente dall'area di ricarica.

4. La luce notturna adatta al sonno sulla base del caricabatterie può essere accesa/spenta premendo il pulsante, progettata per non disturbare il sonno.

3. Istruzioni di sicurezza

Non posizionare oggetti metallici (ad esempio monete, chiavi) tra il dispositivo e il caricabatterie, poiché ciò potrebbe causare surriscaldamento.

Evita di utilizzare il caricabatterie in ambienti ad alta temperatura o umidi.

Tieni il caricabatterie lontano da acqua e altri liquidi.

Non smontare o tentare di riparare il caricabatterie da solo. Utilizzare solo adattatori e cavi di alimentazione compatibili forniti o consigliati dal produttore.

4. Specifiche

1. Nome del prodotto: Caricabatterie wireless 3 in 1

2. Funziona con telefoni cellulari + auricolari + orologi

3. Materiale: plastica + piastra acrilica

4. Dimensioni: 165*141,3*13mm

5. Ingresso: 5V/3A, 9V/2A

6. Uscita: telefono cellulare: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W

Auricolari: 3W

Orologio: 2,5W

7. Adattatore: $\geq 9V/2A$

Grazie per la fiducia nel nostro prodotto!

Chargeur sans fil

Manuel d'utilisation

Pour une expérience optimale, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation.

1. Présentation des fonctions

Ce chargeur sans fil rapide 3 en 1 permet de recharger les téléphones portables, iWatch et écouteurs Bluetooth compatibles Qi. Sa veilleuse est particulièrement pratique. Pliable, il est facile à ranger et à transporter. Il permet de charger plusieurs appareils simultanément.

Placez l'appareil sur la zone de charge pour une recharge sans fil. Vous pouvez placer le téléphone verticalement ou horizontalement sans affecter la charge. Vous pouvez également discuter en vidéo ou regarder vos films préférés pendant la charge.

2. Mode d'emploi

1. Veuillez utiliser le câble de charge Type-C fourni et un adaptateur QC3.0 pour alimenter l'appareil.

2. Le voyant LED devient rouge lorsque la source d'alimentation est connectée. En mode veille, le voyant rouge reste allumé. Le voyant LED indique l'état de charge du téléphone. Le voyant devient bleu fixe lorsque le téléphone est en charge normale, et clignote lorsqu'un corps étranger est détecté, que le téléphone est mal aligné ou qu'un adaptateur/câble incompatible est connecté.

3. Pour charger des appareils tels qu'un téléphone portable compatible Qi, une iWatch ou des écouteurs Bluetooth TWS, placez-les simplement sur la zone de charge correspondante ; ils se chargeront en seulement 0,1 seconde. Une fois les appareils complètement chargés ou pour terminer la charge, retirez-les simplement de la zone de charge.

4. La veilleuse sur la base du chargeur, conçue pour favoriser le sommeil, peut être allumée et éteinte d'une simple pression sur le bouton, afin de ne pas perturber le sommeil.

3. Consignes de sécurité

Ne placez pas d'objets métalliques (pièces de monnaie, clés, etc.) entre l'appareil et le chargeur, car cela pourrait provoquer une surchauffe.

Évitez d'utiliser le chargeur dans des environnements humides ou à température élevée.

Tenez le chargeur à l'écart de l'eau et de tout autre liquide.

Ne démontez pas et ne tentez pas de réparer le chargeur vous-même.

Utilisez uniquement les adaptateurs secteur et câbles compatibles fournis ou recommandés par le fabricant.

4. Spécifications

1. Nom du produit : Chargeur sans fil 3 en 1
 2. Compatible avec téléphones portables, écouteurs et montres
 3. Matériau : Plastique + plaque acrylique
 4. Dimensions : 1,65 x 141,3 x 13 mm
 5. Entrée : 5 V/3 A, 9 V/2 A
 6. Sortie : Téléphone portable : 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W
Écouteurs : 3 W
Montre : 2,5 W
 7. Adaptateur : ≥ 9 V/2 A
- Merci de votre confiance !

لاسلكي شاحن

المستخدم دليل

الاستخدام قبل بعناية الدليل هذا قراءة يُرجى ،تجربة أفضل لضمان

1. الوظيفة عن مقدمة

Qi، معيار مع المتوافقة المحمولة الهواتف شحن يدعم ،1 في 3 سريع لاسلكي شاحن الجهاز هذا أكثر عملياً يجعله الذي الليلي بتصميمه يتميز .البلوتوث بتقنية اللاسلكية TWS وسماعات ،iWatch و متعددة أجهزة شحن يمكنه .والسفر للتخزين ملائمة أكثر يجعله مما ،للطي قابل بتصميم المنتج هذا يتميز .الوقت نفس في

على التأثير دون أفقياً أو عمودياً الهاتف وضع يمكنك .لاسلكياً لشحنه الشحن منطقة في الجهاز ضع الشحن أثناء المفضلة أفلامك مشاهدة أو فيديو مكالمات إجراء ويمكنك ،شحنه

2. الاستخدام كيفية

1. الجهاز لشحن QC3.0 ومحول المرفق Type-C الشحن كابل استخدام يرجى .
2. اللاسلكي الشاحن يكون عندما .الطاقة مصدر توصيل عند الأحمر اللون إلى LED مؤشر سيتحول يتحول .الهاتف شحن حالة LED مؤشر يُظهر .دائماً مضاءً الأحمر الضوء يظل ،الاستعداد وضع في اكتشاف عند ويومض ،العادي الشحن وضع في الهاتف يكون عندما الثابت الأزرق اللون إلى الضوء .متوافق غير كابل/محول توصيل أو ،يشحن الذي الهاتف محاذاة عدم أو ،غريب جسم

3. TWS سماعات أو ،iWatch أو ،Qi تقنية تدعم التي المحمولة الهواتف مثل أجهزة شحن عند اكتمال عند .فقط ثانية 0.1 بعد شحنها وسيتم ،المناسبة الشحن منطقة في الأجهزة هذه ضع ،Bluetooth الشحن منطقة عن أبعادها ،الشحن إيقاف في الرغبة عند أو الأجهزة شحن

4. إزعاج لعدم مصمم وهو ،الزر على بالضغط الشاحن قاعدة على المريح الليل ضوء إيقاف/تشغيل يمكن .النوم

3. السلامة تعليمات

إلى ذلك يؤدي فقد ،والشاحن الجهاز بين (والمفاتيح المعدنية العملات مثل) معدنية أجسام أي تضع لا حرارته درجة ارتفاع.

رطوبة أو الحرارة عالية بيئات في الشاحن استخدام تجنب

الأخرى والسوائل الماء عن بعيداً الشاحن احفظ

بنفسك إصلاحه محاولة أو الشاحن بفك تقم لا

المصنعة الشركة بها توصي أو توفرها التي المتوافقة والكابلات الطاقة محولات فقط استخدم

4. المواصفات

1 في 3 لاسلكي شاحن :المنتج اسم

2 والساعات الأذن وسماعات المحمولة الهواتف مع يعمل

3. أكريليك لوح + بلاستيك :الخامة

4. مم $13 \times 141.3 \times 1.65$:الأبعاد

5. أمبير 2/فولت 9 ،أمبير 3/فولت 5 :الإدخال

6. واط 15/واط 10/واط 7.5/واط 5 :المحمول الهاتف :الإخراج

واط 3 :الأذن سماعات

واط 2.5 :الساعة

7. أمبير 2/فولت 9 $\geq$:المحول

!بمنتجنا ثقتك على نشرك

سیم بی شارژر

کاربر راهنمای

بخوانید دقت به را راهنما این استفاده از قبل لطفاً ،تجربه بهترین از اطمینان برای

1. تابع معرفی

سازگار موبایل گوشی باتری شارژر از میتواند که است 1 در 3 سریع بیسیم شارژر یک دستگاه این خاص های ویژگی از یکی شب نور طراحی .کند پشتیبانی Qi/iWatch/TWS Bluetooth Earbuds محصول کردن تا روش ،است تاشو طراحی دارای محصول این .کند می تر کاربردی را دستگاه که است .کند شارژر همزمان طور به را دستگاه چندین تواند می .است تر راحت مسافرت و سازی ذخیره برای توانید می شما .شود شارژر سیم بی صورت به دستگاه تا دهید قرار شارژر قسمت روی را دستگاه توانید می شارژر حین در و دهید قرار گوشی شارژر بر تاثیر بدون افقی یا عمودی صورت به را گوشی .باشید داشته خود علاقه مورد های فیلم تماشای یا تصویری چت

2-استفاده نحوه

1.کنید استفاده دستگاه کردن روشن برای QC3.0 آداپتور و شده ارائه Type-C شارژر کابل از لطفاً .

2.حالت در سیم بی شارژر که هنگامی .شود می قرمز برق منبع شدن وصل با LED نشانگر چراغ .گوشی مربوطه شارژر وضعیت LED نشانگر چراغ .است روشن همیشه قرمز چراغ ،است کار به آماده

هنگامی و ،میشود ثابت آبی نور ،است معمولی شارژ حالت در تلفن که هنگامی .دهد می نشان را کابل/آداپتور یک یا میگیرد قرار نامناسب شارژ حال در تلفن یا میشود شناسایی خارجی جسم یک که میزند چشمک آبی نور ،میشود وصل ناسازگار

3. TwS، بلوتوث Earbuds یا Qi، iWatch به مجهز همراه تلفن مانند دستگاههایی شارژ هنگام 3. شوند شارژ ثانیه 0.1 از پس تنها تا دهید قرار مربوطه شارژ قسمت در را دستگاهها این است کافی آنها است کافی ،کنید متوقف را شارژ خواهید می یا شدند شارژ کامل طور به ها دستگاه که هنگامی .کنید دور شارژ قسمت از را

4. به که ،کرد خاموش/روشن دکمه دادن فشار با توان می را شارژر پایه روی راحت شب چراغ .نکند مختل را خواب که است شده طراحی ای گونه

3. ایمنی های دستورالعمل

شدن گرم باعث است ممکن زیرا ،ندهید قرار شارژر و دستگاه بین را (کلید ،سکه مانند) فلزی اجسام .شود حد از بیش

.کنید خودداری مرطوب یا بالا دمای با های محیط در شارژر از استفاده از

.دارید نگه دور مایعات سایر و آب از را شارژر

.کنید تعمیر را آن نکنید سعی و نکنید جدا را شارژر خودتان

استفاده است شده توصیه یا شده ارائه سازنده توسط که سازگار های کابل و برق آداپتورهای از فقط .کنید

4. مشخصات

1 در 3 سیم بی شارژر :محصول نام

2. ساعت + هدفون + همراه تلفن با کار

3. اکریلیک صفحه + پلاستیک :مواد

4. متر میلی 13 * 141.3 * 65 :ابعاد

5. ورودی :5V/3A,9V/2A

6. خروجی :5W/7.5W/10W/15W :همراه تلفن

وات 3 :هدفون

وات 2.5 :ساعت

7. آداپتور : $\geq 9V/2A$

ما محصول به شما اعتماد از ممنون

Ασύρματος φορτιστής

Εγχειρίδιο χρήστη

Για να εξασφαλίσετε την καλύτερη εμπειρία, διαβάστε προσεκτικά αυτό το εγχειρίδιο πριν από τη χρήση.

1. Εισαγωγή Λειτουργίας

Αυτή η συσκευή είναι ένας γρήγορος ασύρματος φορτιστής 3 σε 1, ο οποίος μπορεί να υποστηρίξει φόρτιση για κινητά τηλέφωνα συμβατά με Qi/iWatch/

TWS Bluetooth Earbuds. Ο σχεδιασμός του νυχτερινού φωτός είναι ιδιαίτερο χαρακτηριστικό, καθιστώντας τη συσκευή πιο πρακτική. Αυτό το προϊόν υιοθετεί ένα πτυσσόμενο σχέδιο, η μέθοδος αναδίπλωσης του προϊόντος είναι πιο βολική για αποθήκευση και ταξίδια. Μπορεί να φορτίσει πολλές συσκευές ταυτόχρονα.

Τοποθετήστε τη συσκευή στην περιοχή φόρτισης, για να φορτίσετε ασύρματα τη συσκευή. Μπορείτε να τοποθετήσετε το τηλέφωνο κάθετα ή οριζόντια χωρίς να επηρεάζετε τη φόρτιση του τηλεφώνου και μπορείτε να συνομιλείτε μέσω βίντεο ή να παρακολουθείτε τις αγαπημένες σας ταινίες κατά τη φόρτιση.

2. Πώς να χρησιμοποιήσετε

1. Χρησιμοποιήστε το παρεχόμενο καλώδιο φόρτισης Type-C και έναν προσαρμογέα QC3.0 για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη συσκευή.

2. Η ενδεικτική λυχνία LED θα γίνει κόκκινη όταν συνδεθεί η πηγή ρεύματος. Όταν ο ασύρματος φορτιστής βρίσκεται σε κατάσταση αναμονής, το κόκκινο φως είναι πάντα αναμμένο. Η ενδεικτική λυχνία LED δείχνει την αντίστοιχη κατάσταση φόρτισης του τηλεφώνου. Η φωτεινή ένδειξη γίνεται σταθερά μπλε όταν το τηλέφωνο βρίσκεται σε κανονική λειτουργία φόρτισης και η μπλε λυχνία αναβοσβήνει όταν ανιχνεύεται ξένο αντικείμενο ή το τηλέφωνο φόρτισης δεν είναι ευθυγραμμισμένο ή έχει συνδεθεί ένας μη συμβατός προσαρμογέας/καλώδιο.

3. Όταν φορτίζετε συσκευές όπως κινητό τηλέφωνο με δυνατότητα Qi, iWatch ή Tws Bluetooth Earbuds, απλώς τοποθετήστε αυτές τις συσκευές στην αντίστοιχη περιοχή φόρτισης και θα φορτιστούν μόνο μετά από 0, 1 δευτερόλεπτο. Όταν οι συσκευές είναι πλήρως φορτισμένες ή θέλετε να τερματίσετε τη φόρτιση, απλώς αφαιρέστε τις από την περιοχή φόρτισης.

4. Το φιλικό προς τον ύπνο νυχτερινό φως στη βάση του φορτιστή μπορεί να ενεργοποιηθεί/απενεργοποιηθεί πατώντας το κουμπί, σχεδιασμένο να μην ενοχλεί τον ύπνο.

3. Οδηγίες ασφαλείας

Μην τοποθετείτε μεταλλικά αντικείμενα (π.χ. νομίσματα, κλειδιά) μεταξύ της συσκευής και του φορτιστή, καθώς αυτό μπορεί να προκαλέσει υπερθέρμανση.

Αποφύγετε τη χρήση του φορτιστή σε περιβάλλοντα υψηλής θερμοκρασίας ή υγρασίας.

Κρατήστε το φορτιστή μακριά από νερό και άλλα υγρά.

Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε και μην επιχειρήσετε να επισκευάσετε μόνοι σας τον φορτιστή.

Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο συμβατά τροφοδοτικά και καλώδια που παρέχονται ή συνιστώνται από τον κατασκευαστή.

4. Προδιαγραφές

1. Όνομα προϊόντος: Ασύρματος φορτιστής 3 σε 1

2. Εργασία με κινητά τηλέφωνα + ακουστικά + ρολόγια

3.Υλικό: Πλαστικό + Ακρυλικό Πλάκα
4.Διάσταση:1 65*141,3*13mm
5.Είσοδος: 5V/3A,9V/2A
6.Έξοδος: Κινητό τηλέφωνο: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Ακουστικά: 3W
Ρολόι: 2,5W
7.Προσαρμογέας: $\geq 9V/2A$
Σας ευχαριστούμε που εμπιστεύεστε το προϊόν μας!

Βộ sạc không dây

Hướng dẫn sử dụng

Để đảm bảo trải nghiệm tốt nhất, vui lòng đọc kỹ hướng dẫn này trước khi sử dụng.

1. Giới thiệu chức năng

Thiết bị này là bộ sạc không dây nhanh 3 trong 1, có thể hỗ trợ sạc điện cho điện thoại di động tương thích Qi/ iWatch/ Tai nghe Bluetooth TWS. Thiết kế đèn ngủ là tính năng đặc biệt, giúp thiết bị trở nên thiết thực hơn. Sản phẩm này áp dụng thiết kế gấp, phương pháp gấp của sản phẩm thuận tiện hơn khi cất giữ và mang theo khi đi du lịch. Có thể sạc nhiều thiết bị cùng lúc.

Đặt thiết bị vào khu vực sạc để sạc không dây cho thiết bị. Bạn có thể đặt điện thoại theo chiều dọc hoặc chiều ngang mà không ảnh hưởng đến quá trình sạc điện thoại và bạn có thể trò chuyện video hoặc xem phim yêu thích trong khi sạc.

2. Cách sử dụng

1. Vui lòng sử dụng cáp sạc Type-C được cung cấp và bộ chuyển đổi QC3.0 để cấp nguồn cho thiết bị.

2. Đèn báo LED sẽ chuyển sang màu đỏ khi nguồn điện được kết nối. Khi bộ sạc không dây ở chế độ chờ, đèn đỏ luôn sáng. Đèn báo LED hiển thị trạng thái sạc tương ứng của điện thoại. Đèn chuyển sang màu xanh lam liên tục khi điện thoại ở chế độ sạc bình thường và đèn xanh lam nhấp nháy khi phát hiện vật lạ hoặc điện thoại đang sạc không thẳng hàng hoặc kết nối bộ chuyển đổi/cáp không tương thích.

3. Khi sạc các thiết bị như điện thoại di động hỗ trợ QI, iWatch hoặc Tai nghe Bluetooth Tws, chỉ cần đặt các thiết bị này vào khu vực sạc tương ứng và chúng sẽ chỉ được sạc sau 0,1 giây. Khi các thiết bị được sạc đầy hoặc bạn muốn chấm dứt sạc, chỉ cần lấy chúng ra khỏi khu vực sạc.

4. Đèn ngủ thân thiện với giấc ngủ trên để sạc có thể bật/tắt bằng cách nhấn nút, được thiết kế để không làm phiền giấc ngủ.

3. Hướng dẫn an toàn

Không đặt các vật bằng kim loại (ví dụ: tiền xu, chìa khóa) giữa thiết bị và bộ sạc vì điều này có thể gây quá nhiệt.

Tránh sử dụng bộ sạc ở môi trường có nhiệt độ cao hoặc ẩm ướt.

Để bộ sạc tránh xa nước và các chất lỏng khác.

Không tháo rời hoặc cố gắng tự sửa chữa bộ sạc.

Chỉ sử dụng bộ chuyển đổi nguồn và cáp tương thích do nhà sản xuất cung cấp hoặc khuyến nghị.

4. Thông số kỹ thuật

1. Tên sản phẩm: Bộ sạc không dây 3 trong 1

2. Hoạt động với điện thoại di động + tai nghe + đồng hồ

3. Chất liệu: Nhựa + tấm Acrylic

4. Kích thước: 165*141.3*13mm

5. Đầu vào: 5V/3A, 9V/2A

6. Đầu ra: Điện thoại di động: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W

Tai nghe: 3W

Đồng hồ: 2.5W

7. Bộ chuyển đổi: $\geq 9V/2A$

Cảm ơn bạn đã tin tưởng sản phẩm của chúng tôi!

ワイヤレス充電器

ユーザーマニュアル

最高の体験を確実にするために、使用前にこのマニュアルをよくお読みください。

1. 機能の紹介

このデバイスは、Qi 対応の携帯電話/ iWatch/ TWS Bluetooth イヤホンの充電をサポートできる 3 in 1 の高速ワイヤレス充電器です。 ナイトライトデザインは特別な機能で、デバイスをより実用的にします。 この製品は折りたたみ式デザインを採用しており、製品の折りたたみ方法は保管や持ち運びに便利です。 複数のデバイスを同時に充電できます。

デバイスを充電エリアに置くと、デバイスがワイヤレスで充電されます。 電話を垂直または水平に置いても電話の充電に影響を与えず、充電中にビデオチャットやお気に入りの映画を見ることができます。

2. 使用方法

1. 付属の Type-C 充電ケーブルと QC3.0 アダプターを使用して、デバイスの電源を入れてください。

2. 電源が接続されると、LED インジケータライトが赤に変わります。 ワイヤレス充電器がスタンバイモードの場合、赤いライトは常に点灯しています。

LED インジケーター ライトは、電話の対応する充電状態を示します。電話が通常の充電モードの場合、ライトは青色に点灯し、異物が検出された場合、充電中の電話の位置がずれている場合、または互換性のないアダプタ/ケーブルが接続されている場合、青色のライトが点滅します。

3. Qi 対応の携帯電話、iWatch、Tws Bluetooth イヤホンなどのデバイスを充電する場合、これらのデバイスを対応する充電エリアに置くだけで、0.1 秒後に充電されます。デバイスが完全に充電された場合、または充電を終了したい場合は、充電エリアから離してください。

4. 充電器ベースの睡眠に優しいナイト ライトは、ボタンを押すことでオン/オフにすることができ、睡眠を妨げないように設計されています。

3. 安全に関する注意事項

デバイスと充電器の間に金属物 (コイン、鍵など) を置かないでください。過熱する可能性があります。

高温または湿気の多い環境で充電器を使用しないでください。

充電器を水やその他の液体から遠ざけてください。

充電器を自分で分解したり修理しようとししないでください。

メーカーが提供または推奨する互換性のある電源アダプターとケーブルのみを使用してください。

4.仕様

1.製品名: 3 in 1 ワイヤレス充電器

2.携帯電話+イヤホン+時計に対応

3.素材: プラスチック+アクリルプレート

4.寸法: 165*141.3*13mm

5.入力: 5V/3A、9V/2A

6.出力: 携帯電話: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W

イヤホン: 3W

時計: 2.5W

7.アダプター: $\geq 9V/2A$

当社の製品をご信頼いただき、ありがとうございます!

무선 충전기

사용 설명서

최상의 경험을 위해 사용하기 전에 이 설명서를 주의 깊게 읽어주세요.

1. 기능 소개

이 기기는 Qi 호환 휴대전화/iWatch/TWS 블루투스 이어버드에 대한 전원 충전을 지원할 수 있는 3 in 1 고속 무선 충전기입니다. 야간 조명 디자인은 특별한 기능으로 기기를 더욱 실용적으로 만들어줍니다. 이 제품은 접이식 디자인을 채택했으며, 제품의 접이식 방식은 보관 및 여행에 더욱 편리함

니다. 여러 기기를 동시에 충전할 수 있습니다.

기기를 충전 영역에 놓아 기기를 무선으로 충전합니다. 휴대전화 충전에 영향을 주지 않고 휴대전화를 수직 또는 수평으로 놓을 수 있으며 충전하는 동안 화상 채팅을 하거나 좋아하는 영화를 볼 수 있습니다.

2. 사용 방법

1. 제공된 Type-C 충전 케이블과 QC3.0 어댑터를 사용하여 기기를 켜세요.
2. 전원이 연결되면 LED 표시등이 빨간색으로 바뀝니다. 무선 충전기가 대기 모드에 있으면 빨간색 표시등이 항상 켜져 있습니다. LED 표시등은 휴대전화의 해당 충전 상태를 보여줍니다. 전화기가 일반 충전 모드에 있을 때 표시등이 파란색으로 켜지고, 이물질이 감지되거나 충전 전화기가 정렬되지 않았거나 호환되지 않는 어댑터/케이블이 연결되면 파란색 표시등이 깜박입니다.
3. Qi 지원 휴대전화, iWatch 또는 Tws Bluetooth Earbuds 와 같은 장치를 충전할 때는 해당 장치를 해당 충전 영역에 놓기만 하면 0.1 초 후에 충전됩니다. 장치가 완전히 충전되었거나 충전을 종료하려면 충전 영역에서 멀리 놓으면 됩니다.
4. 충전기 베이스의 수면 친화적 야간 조명은 수면을 방해하지 않도록 설계된 버튼을 눌러 켜거나 끌 수 있습니다.

3. 안전 지침

장치와 충전기 사이에 금속 물체(예: 동전, 열쇠)를 두지 마십시오. 과열될 수 있습니다.

고온 또는 습한 환경에서 충전기를 사용하지 마십시오.

충전기를 물 및 기타 액체에서 멀리하십시오.

충전기를 직접 분해하거나 수리하려고 하지 마십시오.

제조업체에서 제공하거나 권장하는 호환 전원 어댑터와 케이블만 사용하십시오.

4. 사양

1. 제품 이름: 3 in 1 무선 충전기
 2. 휴대전화 + 이어폰 + 시계와 함께 사용 가능
 3. 소재: 플라스틱 + 아크릴 판
 4. 치수: 165*141.3*13mm
 5. 입력: 5V/3A, 9V/2A
 6. 출력: 휴대전화: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
이어폰: 3W
시계: 2.5W
 7. 어댑터: $\geq 9V/2A$
- 저희 제품을 신뢰해 주셔서 감사합니다!

Pengisi Daya Nirkabel

Panduan Pengguna

Untuk memastikan pengalaman terbaik, harap baca panduan ini dengan saksama sebelum digunakan.

1. Pengenalan Fungsi

Perangkat ini adalah pengisi daya nirkabel cepat 3 in 1, yang dapat mendukung pengisian daya untuk ponsel/iWatch/Earbud Bluetooth TWS yang kompatibel dengan Qi. Desain lampu malam adalah fitur khusus, yang membuat perangkat lebih praktis. Produk ini mengadopsi desain lipat, metode pelipatan produk lebih nyaman untuk penyimpanan dan bepergian. Dapat mengisi daya beberapa perangkat sekaligus.

Letakkan perangkat di area pengisian daya, untuk mengisi daya perangkat secara nirkabel. Anda dapat meletakkan ponsel secara vertikal atau horizontal tanpa memengaruhi pengisian daya ponsel dan Anda dapat melakukan obrolan video atau menonton film favorit sambil mengisi daya.

2. Cara penggunaan

1. Harap gunakan kabel pengisi daya Tipe-C yang disediakan dan adaptor QC3.0 untuk mengisi daya perangkat.

2. Lampu indikator LED akan berubah menjadi merah saat sumber daya tersambung. Saat pengisi daya nirkabel dalam mode siaga, lampu merah selalu menyala. Lampu indikator LED menunjukkan status pengisian daya ponsel yang sesuai. Lampu akan berubah menjadi biru pekat saat ponsel dalam mode pengisian daya normal, dan lampu biru akan berkedip saat benda asing terdeteksi atau ponsel yang sedang diisi daya tidak sejajar atau adaptor/kabel yang tidak kompatibel tersambung.

3. Saat mengisi daya perangkat seperti ponsel berkemampuan Qi, iWatch, atau Earbud Bluetooth Tws, cukup letakkan perangkat ini di area pengisian daya yang sesuai dan perangkat akan terisi daya hanya setelah 0,1 detik. Saat perangkat terisi penuh atau Anda ingin menghentikan pengisian daya, cukup jauhkan dari area pengisian daya.

4. Lampu tidur yang ramah tidur padaudukan pengisi daya dapat dinyalakan/dimatikan dengan menekan tombol, yang dirancang agar tidak mengganggu tidur.

3. Petunjuk Keselamatan

Jangan letakkan benda logam (misalnya, koin, kunci) di antara perangkat dan pengisi daya, karena dapat menyebabkan panas berlebih.

Hindari penggunaan pengisi daya di lingkungan bersuhu tinggi atau lembap.

Jauhkan pengisi daya dari air dan cairan lainnya.

Jangan membongkar atau mencoba memperbaiki pengisi daya sendiri. Gunakan hanya adaptor daya dan kabel yang kompatibel yang disediakan atau direkomendasikan oleh produsen.

4.Spesifikasi

1.Nama Produk: Pengisi Daya Nirkabel 3 in 1

2.Dapat digunakan untuk Ponsel + Earphone + Jam Tangan

3.Bahan: Plastik + Pelat Akrilik

4.Dimensi: 165*141.3*13mm

5.Input: 5V/3A,9V/2A

6.Output: Ponsel: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W

Earphone: 3W

Jam Tangan: 2.5W

7.Adaptor: $\geq 9V/2A$

Terima kasih telah mempercayai produk kami!

Ładowarka bezprzewodowa

Instrukcja obsługi

Aby zapewnić najlepsze wrażenia, przed użyciem przeczytaj uważnie tę instrukcję.

1. Wprowadzenie do funkcji

To urządzenie to szybka ładowarka bezprzewodowa 3 w 1, która obsługuje ładowanie telefonu komórkowego zgodnego z Qi/iWatch/słuchawek Bluetooth TWS. Specjalną cechą jest lampka nocna, dzięki czemu urządzenie jest bardziej praktyczne. Ten produkt ma składaną konstrukcję, dzięki czemu jest wygodniejszy do przechowywania i podróżowania. Może ładować wiele urządzeń jednocześnie.

Umieść urządzenie w obszarze ładowania, aby bezprzewodowo naładować urządzenie. Możesz umieścić telefon pionowo lub poziomo bez wpływu na ładowanie telefonu i możesz rozmawiać wideo lub oglądać ulubione filmy podczas ładowania.

2. Sposób użycia

1. Użyj dostarczonego kabla ładującego typu C i adaptera QC3.0, aby zasilić urządzenie.

2. Kontrolka LED zaświeci się na czerwono, gdy źródło zasilania zostanie podłączone. Gdy ładowarka bezprzewodowa jest w trybie gotowości, czerwone światło jest zawsze włączone. Dioda LED pokazuje odpowiedni stan ładowania

telefonu. Światło świeci ciągłym niebieskim światłem, gdy telefon jest w normalnym trybie ładowania, a niebieskie światło miga, gdy wykryty zostanie obcy przedmiot lub ładowany telefon jest nieprawidłowo ustawiony lub podłączony jest niezgodny adapter/kabel.

3. Podczas ładowania urządzeń, takich jak telefon komórkowy z obsługą Qi, iWatch lub słuchawki douszne Bluetooth TWS, po prostu umieść te urządzenia na odpowiednim obszarze ładowania, a zostaną naładowane dopiero po 0,1 sekundy. Gdy urządzenia są w pełni naładowane lub chcesz zakończyć ładowanie, po prostu zabierz je z obszaru ładowania.

4. Przyjazną dla snu lampkę nocną na podstawie ładowarki można włączać/wyłączać, naciskając przycisk, zaprojektowano ją tak, aby nie zakłócała snu.

3. Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

Nie umieszczaj metalowych przedmiotów (np. monet, kluczy) między urządzeniem a ładowarką, ponieważ może to spowodować przegrzanie.

Unikaj używania ładowarki w środowiskach o wysokiej temperaturze lub wilgotności.

Trzymaj ładowarkę z dala od wody i innych płynów.

Nie rozbieraj ani nie próbuj samodzielnie naprawiać ładowarki.

Używaj wyłącznie zgodnych zasilaczy i kabli dostarczonych lub zalecanych przez producenta.

4. Specyfikacje

1. Nazwa produktu: Ładowarka bezprzewodowa 3 w 1

2. Współpraca z telefonami komórkowymi + słuchawkami + zegarkami

3. Materiał: Plastik + płyta akrylowa

4. Wymiary: 1 65*141,3*13 mm

5. Wejście: 5 V/3 A, 9 V/2 A

6. Wyjście: Telefon komórkowy: 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W

Słuchawki: 3 W

Zegarek: 2,5 W

7. Zasilacz: ≥ 9 V/2 A

Dziękujemy za zaufanie do naszego produktu!

Бездротовий зарядний пристрій

Посібник користувача

Щоб забезпечити найкращий досвід, уважно прочитайте цей посібник перед

використанням.

1. Вступ до функції

Цей пристрій є швидким бездротовим зарядним пристроєм 3 в 1, який підтримує заряджання Qi-сумісних мобільних телефонів/iWatch/TWS Bluetooth-навушників. Дизайн нічника є особливістю, яка робить пристрій більш практичним. Цей продукт має складну конструкцію, метод складання виробу більш зручний для зберігання та подорожей. Він може заряджати кілька пристроїв одночасно.

Покладіть пристрій на зону заряджання, щоб зарядити пристрій бездротовим способом. Ви можете розташувати телефон вертикально або горизонтально, не впливаючи на заряджання телефону, і ви можете спілкуватися у відеочаті або дивитися улюблені фільми під час заряджання.

2. Як використовувати

1. Щоб увімкнути пристрій, використовуйте зарядний кабель Type-C і адаптер QC3.0, що входять до комплекту.

2. Світлодіодний індикатор стане червоним, коли джерело живлення буде підключено. Коли бездротовий зарядний пристрій знаходиться в режимі очікування, червоний індикатор завжди горить. Світлодіодний індикатор показує відповідний стан зарядки телефону. Індикатор світиться синім, коли телефон перебуває в звичайному режимі заряджання, і блимає синім, якщо виявлено сторонній предмет, телефон, що заряджається, неправильно відрегульований або під'єднано несумісний адаптер/кабель.

3. Під час заряджання таких пристроїв, як мобільний телефон із підтримкою Qi, iWatch або Bluetooth-навушники Tws, просто покладіть ці пристрої на відповідну зону заряджання, і вони заряджатимуться лише через 0,1 секунди. Коли пристрої повністю заряджені або ви хочете припинити заряджання, просто заберіть їх із зони заряджання.

4. Нічник для сну на базі зарядного пристрою можна вмикати/вимикати натисканням кнопки, яка не заважає спати.

3. Техніка безпеки

Не кладіть металеві предмети (наприклад, монети, ключі) між пристроєм і зарядним пристроєм, оскільки це може призвести до перегріву.

Уникайте використання зарядного пристрою в умовах високої температури або вологості.

Тримайте зарядний пристрій подалі від води та інших рідин.

Не розбирайте та не намагайтеся відремонтувати зарядний пристрій самостійно.

Використовуйте лише сумісні адаптери живлення та кабелі, надані або рекомендовані виробником.

4. Технічні характеристики

1. Назва продукту: бездротовий зарядний пристрій 3 в 1

2. Робота з мобільними телефонами + навушниками + годинниками

3.Матеріал: пластик + акрилова пластина

4. Розмір: 1 65 * 141,3 * 13 мм

5. Вхід: 5 В/3 А, 9 В/2 А

6. Вихід: мобільний телефон: 5 Вт/7,5 Вт/10 Вт/15 Вт

Навушники: 3 Вт

Годинник: 2,5 Вт

7. Адаптер: ≥ 9 В/2 А

Дякуємо, що довіряєте нашому продукту!

Kablosuz Şarj Cihazı

Kullanım Kılavuzu

En iyi deneyimi sağlamak için lütfen kullanmadan önce bu kılavuzu dikkatlice okuyun.

1. İşlev Tanıtımı

Bu cihaz, Qi uyumlu cep telefonu/iWatch/TWS Bluetooth Kulaklıklar için güç şarjını destekleyebilen 3'ü 1 arada hızlı kablosuz şarj cihazıdır. Gece lambası tasarımı, cihazı daha pratik hale getiren özel bir özelliktir. Bu ürün katlanabilir bir tasarıma sahiptir, ürünün katlama yöntemi saklama ve seyahat için daha uygundur. Aynı anda birden fazla cihazı şarj edebilir.

Cihazı kablosuz olarak şarj etmek için şarj alanına yerleştirin. Telefonun şarjını etkilemeden telefonu dikey veya yatay olarak yerleştirebilir ve şarj olurken görüntülü sohbet edebilir veya en sevdiğiniz filmleri izleyebilirsiniz.

2. Nasıl kullanılır

1. Cihazı çalıştırmak için lütfen verilen Type-C şarj kablosunu ve bir QC3.0 adaptörünü kullanın.

2. Güç kaynağı bağlandığında LED gösterge ışığı kırmızıya döner. Kablosuz şarj cihazı bekleme modundayken kırmızı ışık her zaman açıktır. LED gösterge ışığı, telefonun ilgili şarj durumunu gösterir. Telefon normal şarj modundayken ışık sabit maviye döner ve yabancı bir nesne algılandığında veya şarj olan telefon yanlış hizalandığında veya uyumsuz bir adaptör/kablo bağlandığında mavi ışık yanıp söner.

3. QI özellikli cep telefonu, iWatch veya Tws Bluetooth Kulaklık gibi cihazları şarj ederken, bu cihazları ilgili şarj alanına yerleştirmeniz yeterlidir ve yalnızca 0,1 saniye sonra şarj olurlar. Cihazlar tamamen şarj olduğunda veya şarjı sonlandırmak istediğinizde, onları şarj alanından uzaklaştırmanız yeterlidir.

4. Şarj cihazı tabanındaki uyku dostu gece lambası, uykuyu bozmayacak şekilde tasarlanmış düğmeye basılarak açılıp kapatılabilir.

3. Güvenlik Talimatları

Cihaz ile şarj cihazı arasına metal nesneler (örneğin bozuk para, anahtar) koymayın, çünkü bu aşırı ısınmaya neden olabilir.

Şarj cihazını yüksek sıcaklıklı veya nemli ortamlarda kullanmaktan kaçının.

Şarj cihazını sudan ve diğer sıvılardan uzak tutun. Şarj cihazını kendiniz sökmeyin veya onarmaya çalışmayın.

Yalnızca üretici tarafından sağlanan veya önerilen uyumlu güç adaptörlerini ve kablolarını kullanın.

4.Özellikler

1.Ürün Adı: 3'ü 1 arada Kablosuz Şarj Cihazı

2.Cep Telefonları + Kulaklıklar + Saatlerle Çalışır

3.Malzeme: Plastik + Akrilik Plaka

4.Boyut: 1 65*141,3*13 mm

5.Giriş: 5V/3A,9V/2A

6.Çıkış: Cep telefonu: 5W/7,5W/10W/15W

Kulaklıklar: 3W

Saat: 2,5W

7.Adaptör: $\geq 9V/2A$

Ürünümüze güvendiğiniz için teşekkür ederiz!